

Florence Patton, Principal Buyer  
 Email: pattonf@jccal.org  
 (205) 714-3747  
 Harriett Bell, Buyer  
 Email: bellh@jccal.org  
 (205) 325-8702

NEGOTIATED BID TABULATION

14-21 "GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES"

Bid Group Name	Bid Detail Description	1				2			
		UOM	QTY	PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UOM	QTY	PRICE	EXT. PRICE
<b>GROUP 1 ADDING PAPER/ CLIPS/STAPLES</b>	CLIP,BINDER,24PK,,MED,BLK	PK	240	\$ 1.21	\$ 290.40	PK	240	\$ 0.86	\$ 206.40
	CLIP,BINDER,LARGE,2IN,12BX	BX	58	\$ 0.93	\$ 53.94	BX	58	\$ 0.89	\$ 51.62
	CLIP,BINDER,MED,1.25IN,144/PK	PK	32	\$ 4.28	\$ 136.96	PK	32	\$ 3.81	\$ 121.92
	CLIP,BINDER,SM,3/4IN,144/PK	PK	158	\$ 1.75	\$ 276.50	PK	158	\$ 1.33	\$ 210.14
	CLIP,PAPER,#1,NSKD,OD,10PK	PK	199	\$ 1.26	\$ 250.74	PK	199	\$ 1.26	\$ 250.74
	CLIP,PAPER,#1,PRM SMTH,OD,500PK	PK	237	\$ 1.25	\$ 296.25	PK	237	\$ 1.25	\$ 296.25
	CLIP,PAPER,#1,SMTH,OD,10PK	PK	58	\$ 0.81	\$ 46.98	PK	58	\$ 0.81	\$ 46.98
	CLIP,PAPER,JMB,PRM SMTH OD,5PK	PK	155	\$ 2.75	\$ 426.25	PK	155	\$ 2.75	\$ 426.25
	CLIP,PAPER,JMB,SMTH,OD,10PK	PK	59	\$ 2.06	\$ 121.54	PK	59	\$ 2.06	\$ 121.54
	CLIP,PAPER,NSKID,OD,JMB,10PK	PK	253	\$ 3.20	\$ 809.60	PK	253	\$ 3.20	\$ 809.60
	CLIP,PAPER,SMTH,OD,JMB,100BX	BX	277	\$ 0.21	\$ 58.17	BX	277	\$ 0.21	\$ 58.17
	RUBBERBAND,FILE,BRITES,50PK	PK	28	\$ 1.24	\$ 34.72	PK	28	\$ 1.24	\$ 34.72
	RUBBERBAND,SIZE 33,1LB	BX	45	\$ 2.44	\$ 109.80	BX	45	\$ 2.44	\$ 109.80
	RUBBERBAND,SIZE 64,1LB	BX	20	\$ 2.39	\$ 47.80	BX	20	\$ 2.39	\$ 47.80
	STAPLE,1/4",15-25 SHT,5000BX	BX	212	\$ 2.08	\$ 440.96	BX	212	\$ 2.08	\$ 440.96
	STAPLE,1/4",15-25SHT,5000BX	BX	536	\$ 0.69	\$ 369.84	BX	536	\$ 0.43	\$ 230.48
	STAPLE,1/4",15-25SHT,5000BX	BX	275	\$ 1.25	\$ 343.75	BX	275	\$ 0.61	\$ 167.75
	STAPLE,1/4",SF1,15-25SHT,5M/BX	BX	200	\$ 0.44	\$ 88.00	BX	200	\$ 0.44	\$ 88.00
	STAPLE,PREMIUM,5000BX	BX	152	\$ 0.53	\$ 80.56	BX	152	\$ 0.53	\$ 80.56
	STAPLE,STANDARD,3/PACK	PK	232	\$ 3.51	\$ 814.32	PK	232	\$ 1.30	\$ 301.60
	STAPLER,DESK,STD,FULL,BLACK	EA	365	\$ 4.40	\$ 1,606.00	EA	365	\$ 4.40	\$ 1,606.00
	STAPLER,ELECTRIC,BLACK	EA	38	\$ 17.93	\$ 681.34	EA	38	\$ 19.05	\$ 723.90
	STAPLER,FULL STRIP COMBO,BLACK	EA	40	\$ 1.72	\$ 68.80	EA	40	\$ 1.72	\$ 68.80
	STAPLER,FULL,COMBO,545,BLK	EA	184	\$ 3.76	\$ 691.84	EA	184	\$ 3.76	\$ 691.84
	TAPE,ACITAPE,.75X1296",OD,10PK	PK	21	\$ 3.22	\$ 67.62	PK	21	\$ 3.09	\$ 64.89
	TAPE,BLACK ON WHITE,2PK	PK	25	\$ 13.59	\$ 339.75	PK	25	\$ 13.59	\$ 339.75
	TAPE,BOOK,TRANS,2"X15YD	RL	261	\$ 3.70	\$ 965.70	RL	261	\$ 3.85	\$ 1,004.85

Florence Patton, Principal Buyer  
 Email: pattonf@jccal.org  
 (205) 714-3747  
 Harriett Bell, Buyer  
 Email: bellh@jccal.org  
 (205) 325-8702

NEGOTIATED BID TABULATION

14-21 "GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES"

TAPE,ECO,MAGIC,3/4"X900",10PK	PK	33	\$ 10.88	\$ 359.04	PK	33	\$ 10.88	\$ 359.04	
TAPE,ECO,W/DSPNSR,3/4X900,6PK	PK	173	\$ 8.32	\$ 1,439.36	PK	173	\$ 9.03	\$ 1,562.19	
TAPE,LETTERING,.5",BLACK/WHITE	EA	186	\$ 7.31	\$ 1,359.66	EA	186	\$ 7.31	\$ 1,359.66	
TAPE,MAGIC,SCOTCH,24/PK	PK	22	\$ 24.75	\$ 544.50	PK	22	\$ 24.75	\$ 544.50	
TAPE,MASKING,3/4X60YD,HLND	RL	269	\$ 0.80	\$ 215.20	RL	269	\$ 0.80	\$ 215.20	
TAPE,MASKING,SCOTCH(R),3PK	PK	321	\$ 3.16	\$ 1,014.36	PK	321	\$ 3.16	\$ 1,014.36	
TAPE,MASKING,SCOTCH,7/8"X60YDS	RL	163	\$ 1.07	\$ 174.41	RL	163	\$ 1.07	\$ 174.41	
TAPE,MGC,SCTH,3/4"X1000",10PK	PK	208	\$ 11.54	\$ 2,400.32	PK	208	\$ 11.54	\$ 2,400.32	
TAPE,SCOTCH,ECO,3/4"X600',6PK	PK	179	\$ 7.01	\$ 1,254.79	PK	179	\$ 7.01	\$ 1,254.79	
TAPE,SEALING,2X22YD,DISP,CLEAR	RL	244	\$ 1.72	\$ 419.68	RL	244	\$ 1.66	\$ 405.04	
<b>GROUP 1 PURCHASING TOTALS</b>			<b>\$ 159.16</b>	<b>\$ 18,699.45</b>			<b>\$ 156.56</b>	<b>\$ 17,890.82</b>	
<b>BIDDER'S TOTALS</b>			<b>Amt. Unreadable</b>	<b>\$ 18,698.63</b>			<b>\$ 156.56</b>	<b>\$ 17,890.59</b>	
					<b>1</b>		<b>2</b>		
					<b>OFFICE DEPOT INC. "Original Bid Price"</b>		<b>OFFICE DEPOT INC. "Negotiated Pricing"</b>		
<b>Bid Group Name</b>	<b>Bid Detail Description</b>	<b>UOM</b>	<b>QTY</b>	<b>PRICE</b>	<b>EXT. PRICE</b>	<b>UOM</b>	<b>QTY</b>	<b>PRICE</b>	<b>EXT. PRICE</b>
<b>GROUP 2 BINDERS/ BINDING</b>	BINDER,1",EO,CV,D-RING,WHITE	EA	313	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,330.25	EA	313	\$ 3.21	\$ 1,004.73
	BINDER,INP,VW,DR,1.5",WHITE	EA	257	\$ 3.56	\$ 914.92	EA	257	\$ 3.30	\$ 848.10
	BINDER,INP,VW,DR,3",ARMY GREEN	EA	296	\$ 5.45	\$ 1,613.20	EA	296	\$ 5.05	\$ 1,494.80
	BINDER,INP,VW,RR,0.5",WHITE	EA	408	\$ 3.23	\$ 1,317.84	EA	408	\$ 2.99	\$ 1,219.92
	BINDER,JB,RR,0.5",BLK	EA	171	\$ 1.01	\$ 172.71	EA	171	\$ 0.94	\$ 160.74
	BINDER,OD,VIEW,DR,2",WHITE	EA	222	\$ 1.84	\$ 408.48	EA	222	\$ 1.70	\$ 377.40
	BINDER,OD,VIEW,DR,3",WHITE	EA	230	\$ 2.16	\$ 496.80	EA	230	\$ 2.00	\$ 460.00
	BINDER,OD,VIEW,RR,.5",WHITE	EA	46	\$ 0.75	\$ 34.50	EA	46	\$ 0.75	\$ 34.50
	BINDER,OD,VIEW,RR,1",BLACK	EA	2779	\$ 0.80	\$ 2,223.20	EA	2779	\$ 0.80	\$ 2,223.20
	BINDER,OD,VIEW,RR,1",WHITE	EA	70	\$ 0.80	\$ 56.00	EA	70	\$ 0.80	\$ 56.00
	BINDER,OD,VIEW,RR,1.5",BLACK	EA	2141	\$ 0.96	\$ 2,055.36	EA	2141	\$ 0.96	\$ 2,055.36
	BINDER,OD,VIEW,RR,1.5",WHITE	EA	6088	\$ 0.96	\$ 5,844.48	EA	6088	\$ 0.96	\$ 5,844.48
	BINDER,OD,VIEW,RR,2",WHITE	EA	78	\$ 1.43	\$ 111.54	EA	78	\$ 1.50	\$ 117.00
	BINDER,OD,VIEW,RR,3",BLACK	EA	90	\$ 1.59	\$ 143.10	EA	90	\$ 1.59	\$ 143.10
	BINDER,OD,VIEW,RR,3",WHITE	EA	334	\$ 1.85	\$ 617.90	EA	334	\$ 1.71	\$ 571.14
	BINDER,ODP,RR,1",BLACK	EA	312	\$ 2.11	\$ 658.32	EA	312	\$ 1.96	\$ 611.52
BINDER,ODP,VW,RR,0.5",WHITE	EA	411	\$ 1.14	\$ 468.54	EA	411	\$ 1.06	\$ 435.66	

Florence Patton, Principal Buyer  
 Email: pattonf@jccal.org  
 (205) 714-3747  
 Harriett Bell, Buyer  
 Email: bellh@jccal.org  
 (205) 325-8702

NEGOTIATED BID TABULATION

14-21 "GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES"

BINDER,ODP,VW,RR,1",GREEN	EA	395	\$ 2.91	\$ 1,149.45	EA	395	\$ 1.73	\$ 683.35	
BINDER,ODP,VW,RR,1",PURPLE	EA	197	\$ 1.87	\$ 368.39	EA	197	\$ 1.73	\$ 340.81	
BINDER,ODP,VW,RR,1",RED	EA	252	\$ 1.60	\$ 403.20	EA	252	\$ 1.48	\$ 372.96	
BINDER,ODP,VW,RR,1.5",WHITE	EA	584	\$ 1.78	\$ 1,039.52	EA	584	\$ 1.65	\$ 963.60	
BINDER,ODP,VW,RR,2",WHITE	EA	347	\$ 2.14	\$ 742.58	EA	347	\$ 1.98	\$ 687.06	
BINDER,ODP,VW,RR,3",WHITE	EA	399	\$ 3.03	\$ 1,208.97	EA	399	\$ 2.81	\$ 1,121.19	
BINDER,POCKET,OD,POLY,5PK	PK	646	\$ 0.60	\$ 387.60	PK	646	\$ 0.60	\$ 387.60	
BINDER,POCKET,POLY,5PK	PK	392	\$ 0.76	\$ 297.92	PK	392	\$ 0.76	\$ 297.92	
BINDER,R-RNG QUIKFIT O/L 1" WHT	EA	468	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,170.00	EA	468	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,170.00	
OD DUR VW 1" BDR SLNT RNG BLK	EA	218	\$ 3.32	\$ 723.76	EA	218	\$ 3.07	\$ 669.26	
OD DUR VW 1" BINDER BLACK	EA	292	\$ 1.60	\$ 467.20	EA	292	\$ 1.48	\$ 432.16	
OD DUR VW 1" BINDER WHITE	EA	1154	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,846.40	EA	1154	\$ 1.48	\$ 1,707.92	
OD DUR VW 1"BDR SLNT RNG WHT	EA	594	\$ 3.32	\$ 1,972.08	EA	594	\$ 3.07	\$ 1,823.58	
OD DUR VW 1.5" BINDER BLACK	EA	238	\$ 1.78	\$ 423.64	EA	238	\$ 1.65	\$ 392.70	
OD DUR VW 3"BDR SLNT RNG BLK	EA	299	\$ 6.48	\$ 1,937.52	EA	299	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,794.00	
<b>GROUP 2 PURCHASING TOTALS</b>			<b>\$ 69.18</b>	<b>\$ 32,605.37</b>			<b>\$ 63.27</b>	<b>\$ 30,501.76</b>	
<b>BIDDER'S TOTALS</b>			<b>\$ 69.18</b>	<b>\$ 32,606.62</b>			<b>\$ 63.27</b>	<b>\$ 30,501.45</b>	
				1	2				
				<b>OFFICE DEPOT INC. "Original Bid Price"</b>	<b>OFFICE DEPOT INC. "Negotiated Pricing"</b>				
<b>Bid Group Name</b>	<b>Bid Detail Description</b>	<b>UOM</b>	<b>QTY</b>	<b>PRICE</b>	<b>EXT. PRICE</b>	<b>UOM</b>	<b>QTY</b>	<b>PRICE</b>	<b>EXT. PRICE</b>
<b>GROUP 3 CALENDARS</b>	BASE,CALENDAR,PLAS,3.5X6,BLK	EA	15	\$ 5.51	\$ 82.65	EA	15	\$ 5.51	\$ 82.65
	CALENDAR,DESK,OD,22X17,AY1718	EA	141	\$ 1.49	\$ 210.09	EA	141	\$ 1.49	\$ 210.09
<b>GROUP 3 PURCHASING TOTALS</b>			<b>\$ 7.00</b>	<b>\$ 292.74</b>			<b>\$ 7.00</b>	<b>\$ 292.74</b>	
<b>BIDDER'S TOTALS</b>			<b>\$ 7.00</b>	<b>292.35</b>			<b>7.00</b>	<b>292.35</b>	
				1	2				
				<b>OFFICE DEPOT INC. "Original Bid Price"</b>	<b>OFFICE DEPOT INC. "Negotiated Pricing"</b>				
<b>Bid Group Name</b>	<b>Bid Detail Description</b>	<b>UOM</b>	<b>QTY</b>	<b>PRICE</b>	<b>EXT. PRICE</b>	<b>UOM</b>	<b>QTY</b>	<b>PRICE</b>	<b>EXT. PRICE</b>
<b>GROUP 4</b>	INDEX,90#,8.5X11,CANARY	PK	80	\$ 3.10	\$ 248.00	PK	80	\$ 3.10	\$ 248.00

Florence Patton, Principal Buyer  
 Email: pattonf@jccal.org  
 (205) 714-3747  
 Harriett Bell, Buyer  
 Email: bellh@jccal.org  
 (205) 325-8702

NEGOTIATED BID TABULATION

14-21 "GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES"

<b>CARDS/ INDEX</b>	INDEX,CARD 3X5 BLNK WHT 300CT	PK	590	\$ 0.82	\$ 483.80	PK	590	\$ 0.75	\$ 442.50
	INDEX,CARD 3X5 RULD RNBW 100CT	PK	371	\$ 1.29	\$ 478.59	PK	371	\$ 1.30	\$ 482.30
	INDEX,CARD 3X5 RULD WHT 100CT	PK	2018	\$ 0.24	\$ 484.32	PK	2018	\$ 0.23	\$ 464.14
	INDEX,CARD 3X5 RULD WHT 300CT	PK	2168	\$ 0.83	\$ 1,799.44	PK	2168	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,626.00
	INDEX,CARD 5X8 RULD RNBW 100CT	PK	178	\$ 0.89	\$ 158.42	PK	178	\$ 0.98	\$ 174.44
	INDEX,CARD,INDEX,RLD,300PK,5X8,WHI	PK	156	\$ 1.92	\$ 299.52	PK	156	\$ 1.74	\$ 271.44
	INDEX,CARD,INDX,WHITE,RULD,3X5,100PK	PK	149	\$ 0.22	\$ 32.78	PK	149	\$ 0.22	\$ 32.78
<b>GROUP 4 PURCHASING TOTALS</b>				<b>\$ 9.31</b>	<b>\$ 3,984.87</b>			<b>\$ 9.07</b>	<b>\$ 3,741.60</b>
<b>BIDDER'S TOTALS</b>				<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>			<b>\$ 907.00</b>	<b>\$ 3,741.42</b>
				<b>1</b>		<b>2</b>			
				<b>OFFICE DEPOT INC. "Original Bid Price"</b>		<b>OFFICE DEPOT INC. "Negotiated Pricing"</b>			
<b>Bid Group Name</b>	<b>Bid Detail Description</b>	<b>UOM</b>	<b>QTY</b>	<b>PRICE</b>	<b>EXT. PRICE</b>	<b>UOM</b>	<b>QTY</b>	<b>PRICE</b>	<b>EXT. PRICE</b>
<b>GROUP 5 DESK ACCESSORIES</b>	CUP,PENCIL,MESH,BLACK	EA	24	\$ 0.49	\$ 11.76	EA	24	\$ 0.49	\$ 11.76
	DESKPAD,M,22X17,1C,OD,RY18	EA	301	\$ 1.78	\$ 535.78	EA	301	\$ 1.40	\$ 421.40
	TRAY,DESK,WIRE,LEGAL,DEEP,BLK	EA	38	\$ 1.63	\$ 61.94	EA	38	\$ 1.63	\$ 61.94
<b>GROUP 5 PURCHASING TOTALS</b>				<b>\$ 3.90</b>	<b>\$ 609.48</b>			<b>\$ 3.52</b>	<b>\$ 495.10</b>
<b>BIDDER'S TOTALS</b>				<b>\$ 3.90</b>	<b>\$ 610.80</b>			<b>\$ 3.52</b>	<b>\$ 494.20</b>
				<b>1</b>		<b>2</b>			
				<b>OFFICE DEPOT INC. "Original Bid Price"</b>		<b>OFFICE DEPOT INC. "Negotiated Pricing"</b>			
<b>Bid Group Name</b>	<b>Bid Detail Description</b>	<b>UOM</b>	<b>QTY</b>	<b>PRICE</b>	<b>EXT. PRICE</b>	<b>UOM</b>	<b>QTY</b>	<b>PRICE</b>	<b>EXT. PRICE</b>
<b>GROUP 6 ENVELOPES</b>	ENVELOPE,#10,CLEAN SEAL,500BX	BX	217	\$ 11.71	\$ 2,541.07	BX	217	\$ 11.43	\$ 2,480.31
	ENVELOPE,#10,SEC,C/S,500BX	BX	222	\$ 7.51	\$ 1,667.22	BX	222	\$ 7.51	\$ 1,667.22
	ENVELOPE,CD,50PK,WHITE	PK	183	\$ 1.03	\$ 188.49	PK	183	\$ 1.03	\$ 188.49
	ENVELOPE,CLASP,12X15.5,100BX	BX	16	\$ 6.39	\$ 102.24	BX	16	\$ 6.39	\$ 102.24
	ENVELOPE,CLASP,28LB,#63,100BX	BX	62	\$ 3.53	\$ 218.86	BX	62	\$ 3.53	\$ 218.86
	ENVELOPE,CLASP,28LB,#93,100BX	BX	79	\$ 4.70	\$ 371.30	BX	79	\$ 4.70	\$ 371.30
	ENVELOPE,CLASP,28LB,#97,100BX	BX	12	\$ 5.74	\$ 68.88	BX	12	\$ 5.74	\$ 68.88
	ENVELOPE,CLASP,KRAFT,6X9,100BX	BX	193	\$ 3.34	\$ 644.62	BX	193	\$ 3.34	\$ 644.62

Florence Patton, Principal Buyer  
 Email: pattonf@jccal.org  
 (205) 714-3747  
 Harriett Bell, Buyer  
 Email: bellh@jccal.org  
 (205) 325-8702

NEGOTIATED BID TABULATION

14-21 "GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES"

ENVELOPE,CLSP,RCYCL,9X12,100BX	BX	71	\$ 4.83	\$ 342.93	BX	71	\$ 4.83	\$ 342.93
ENVELOPE,COIN,#5-1/2,28#	BX	15	\$ 11.10	\$ 166.50	BX	15	\$ 11.63	\$ 174.45
ENVELOPE,POLY,LETTER,ASTD	EA	184	\$ 0.32	\$ 58.88	EA	184	\$ 0.32	\$ 58.88
MOISTENER,ENVELOPE	EA	99	\$ 0.51	\$ 50.49	EA	99	\$ 0.51	\$ 50.49
<b>GROUP 6 PURCHASING TOTALS</b>			<b>\$ 60.71</b>	<b>\$ 6,421.48</b>			<b>\$ 60.96</b>	<b>\$ 6,368.67</b>
<b>BIDDER'S TOTALS</b>			<b>\$ 60.71</b>	<b>\$ 6,421.48</b>			<b>\$ 60.96</b>	<b>\$ 6,368.41</b>

Bid Group Name	Bid Detail Description	UOM	QTY	1		2		PRICE	EXT. PRICE
				PRICE	EXT. PRICE	PRICE	EXT. PRICE		
<b>GROUP 7 FOLDERS &amp; DIVIDER</b>	DIVIDER,1-8,TOC,6SETS,MULTICLR	ST	380	\$ 2.52	\$ 957.60	ST	380	\$ 2.39	\$ 908.20
	DIVIDER,INDEX,8TAB,MUTLI-COLOR	ST	265	\$ 1.43	\$ 378.95	ST	265	\$ 1.30	\$ 344.50
	DIVIDER,INS,5,BG TB,RCY,OD,CLR	ST	1639	\$ 0.33	\$ 540.87	ST	1639	\$ 0.32	\$ 524.48
	DIVIDER,INS,5,EXTRA WIDE,ASTD,OD,BI	ST	468	\$ 0.45	\$ 210.60	ST	468	\$ 0.34	\$ 159.12
	DIVIDER,INSERTABLE,8TAB,PLAS	ST	2973	\$ 0.44	\$ 1,308.12	ST	2973	\$ 0.44	\$ 1,308.12
	DIVIDER,OD,INS,5ST,COLOR	ST	1761	\$ 0.33	\$ 581.13	ST	1761	\$ 0.32	\$ 563.52
	DIVIDER,TAB,DURABLE,DIVIDING,4PK	PK	184	\$ 1.55	\$ 285.20	PK	184	\$ 1.55	\$ 285.20
	FOLDER LTR1/3 100 BX	BX	941	\$ 8.70	\$ 8,186.70	BX	941	\$ 9.90	\$ 9,315.90
	FOLDER,CLASS,1DIV,LGL,R	BX	25	\$ 6.87	\$ 171.75	BX	25	\$ 6.87	\$ 171.75
	FOLDER,COLOR FF,LTR,1/3 CUT - JEWEL	BX	167	\$ 7.31	\$ 1,220.77	BX	167	\$ 6.63	\$ 1,107.21
	FOLDER,FILE,PCKTS,LGL,REINFORCED,EXP	EA	25	\$ 0.84	\$ 21.00	EA	25	\$ 1.60	\$ 40.00
	FOLDER,FILE,STRGE,ECON,LTR/LGL,12CT	CT	51	\$ 14.52	\$ 740.52	CT	51	\$ 14.52	\$ 740.52
	FOLDER,FSTR,LGL,1/3CT,50BX,MNA	BX	80	\$ 9.91	\$ 792.80	BX	80	\$ 9.91	\$ 792.80
	FOLDER,HANG FLDR 1/5 LTR-SZ ASST 25PK	BX	372	\$ 5.41	\$ 2,012.52	BX	372	\$ 4.52	\$ 1,681.44
	FOLDER,HNG,LGL,1/3CUT,25BX,GRN	BX	25	\$ 4.15	\$ 103.75	BX	25	\$ 4.25	\$ 106.25
	FOLDER,HNG,LTR,1/3CUT,25BX,GRN	BX	209	\$ 3.22	\$ 672.98	BX	209	\$ 3.50	\$ 731.50
	FOLDER,LTR,1/3,250BX,MANILA	BX	181	\$ 15.08	\$ 2,729.48	BX	181	\$ 13.68	\$ 2,476.08
	FOLDER,LTR,1/3CUT,100BX,BLUE	BX	50	\$ 5.49	\$ 274.50	BX	50	\$ 5.49	\$ 274.50
	FOLDER,LTR,1/3CUT,100BX,MANILA	BX	94	\$ 3.67	\$ 344.98	BX	94	\$ 3.47	\$ 326.18
	FOLDER,LTR,1/3CUT,100BX,RED	BX	50	\$ 5.66	\$ 283.00	BX	50	\$ 5.66	\$ 283.00
	FOLDER,LTR,1/3CUT,150BX,MANILA	BX	50	\$ 5.83	\$ 291.50	BX	50	\$ 5.61	\$ 280.50
	FOLDER,LTR,11PT,DBL,STRT,MAN.	BX	13	\$ 6.77	\$ 88.01	BX	13	\$ 6.77	\$ 88.01

Florence Patton, Principal Buyer  
 Email: pattonf@jccal.org  
 (205) 714-3747  
 Harriett Bell, Buyer  
 Email: bellh@jccal.org  
 (205) 325-8702

## NEGOTIATED BID TABULATION

14-21 "GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES"

FOLDER,MANILA FF,LTR,1/3 CUT	BX	581	\$ 6.12	\$ 3,555.72	BX	581	\$ 4.97	\$ 2,887.57
FOLDER,RCYL FF LTR 1/3 MAN 100CT	BX	201	\$ 6.92	\$ 1,390.92	BX	201	\$ 6.27	\$ 1,260.27
FOLDER,REINF TB,LGL,100BX,MNLA	BX	25	\$ 6.96	\$ 174.00	BX	25	\$ 6.96	\$ 174.00
FOLDER,REINF TB,LTR,100BX,MNLA	BX	141	\$ 6.26	\$ 882.66	BX	141	\$ 6.26	\$ 882.66
FOLDER,SPRTB,LTR,100BX,MANILA	BX	175	\$ 4.74	\$ 829.50	BX	175	\$ 4.74	\$ 829.50
INDEX,DIVIDER,LTR,5 TAB	ST	1466	\$ 0.61	\$ 894.26	ST	1466	\$ 0.61	\$ 894.26
INDEX,PKT,DBL,5TB,PLSTC,MLTCLR	ST	6201	\$ 0.62	\$ 3,844.62	ST	6201	\$ 0.62	\$ 3,844.62
INDEX,PKT,DBL,PLST,8TB,MLT-CLR	ST	165	\$ 1.50	\$ 247.50	ST	165	\$ 1.43	\$ 235.95
INDEX,RG BK 8TAB,11X8.5,AST	ST	217	\$ 0.53	\$ 115.01	ST	217	\$ 0.50	\$ 108.50
POCKET,DOUBLE,5TAB,PLASTIC,SET	ST	170	\$ 1.99	\$ 338.30	ST	170	\$ 1.66	\$ 282.20
POCKET,DOUBLE,8TAB,PLASTIC,SET	ST	310	\$ 2.36	\$ 731.60	ST	310	\$ 2.23	\$ 691.30
POCKET,FILE,LGL,5.25IN,STR,RR	BX	25	\$ 5.02	\$ 125.50	BX	25	\$ 5.02	\$ 125.50
POCKET,FILE,LTR,3.5"CAP	BX	18	\$ 7.11	\$ 127.98	BX	18	\$ 7.11	\$ 127.98
POCKET,LTR,EXP 5-1/4,BLU,73235	EA	160	\$ 2.20	\$ 352.00	EA	160	\$ 2.20	\$ 352.00
POCKET,TYVEK,LTR,5.25,5PK,RR	PK	25	\$ 36.80	\$ 920.00	PK	25	\$ 7.37	\$ 184.25
PORTFOLIO,2 POCKET,POLY,RED	EA	928	\$ 0.33	\$ 306.24	EA	928	\$ 0.30	\$ 278.40
PORTFOLIO,2PKT,3PRONG,ASST COL	EA	5603	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,400.75	EA	5603	\$ 0.18	\$ 1,008.54
PORTFOLIO,2PKT,POLY,NO PRONGS	EA	204	\$ 0.32	\$ 65.28	EA	204	\$ 0.31	\$ 63.24
PORTFOLIO,2PKT,PRONGS,POLY	EA	616	\$ 0.30	\$ 184.80	EA	616	\$ 0.30	\$ 184.80
PORTFOLIO,2POCKET,ASST COLORS	EA	1430	\$ 0.33	\$ 471.90	EA	1430	\$ 0.31	\$ 443.30
PORTFOLIO,2-POCKET,POLY,BLUE	EA	930	\$ 0.33	\$ 306.90	EA	930	\$ 0.31	\$ 288.30
PORTFOLIO,2-POCKET,POLY,GREEN	EA	363	\$ 0.33	\$ 119.79	EA	363	\$ 0.30	\$ 108.90
PORTFOLIO,2-POCKET,POLY,YELLOW	EA	498	\$ 0.33	\$ 164.34	EA	498	\$ 0.30	\$ 149.40
PORTFOLIO,PAPER,W/PRNG,10PK	PK	680	\$ 3.25	\$ 2,210.00	PK	680	\$ 1.76	\$ 1,196.80
PORTFOLIO,PAPER,WO,PRONG,10PK	PK	539	\$ 1.48	\$ 797.72	PK	539	\$ 1.18	\$ 636.02
PORTFOLIO,PCKT,W/FAST,LTR,ASTD	BX	410	\$ 5.32	\$ 2,181.20	BX	410	\$ 4.41	\$ 1,808.10
PORTFOLIO,POLY,ASSORTED	EA	345	\$ 0.32	\$ 110.40	EA	345	\$ 0.31	\$ 106.95
PORTFOLIO,POLY,BLACK	EA	309	\$ 0.33	\$ 101.97	EA	309	\$ 0.30	\$ 92.70
PORTFOLIO,POLY,FASTENERS, BLK	EA	816	\$ 0.46	\$ 375.36	EA	816	\$ 0.43	\$ 350.88
PORTFOLIO,POLY,FASTENERS,ASTD	EA	8144	\$ 0.32	\$ 2,606.08	EA	8144	\$ 0.32	\$ 2,606.08
PORTFOLIO,POLY,FASTENERS,BLUE	EA	7074	\$ 0.32	\$ 2,263.68	EA	7074	\$ 0.32	\$ 2,263.68
PORTFOLIO,POLY,FASTENERS,GREEN	EA	5069	\$ 0.32	\$ 1,622.08	EA	5069	\$ 0.32	\$ 1,622.08
PORTFOLIO,POLY,FASTENERS,PRPL	EA	1758	\$ 0.46	\$ 808.68	EA	1758	\$ 0.43	\$ 755.94
PORTFOLIO,POLY,FASTENERS,RED	EA	2751	\$ 0.46	\$ 1,265.46	EA	2751	\$ 0.43	\$ 1,182.93
PORTFOLIO,POLY,FASTENERS,YLW	EA	4988	\$ 0.32	\$ 1,596.16	EA	4988	\$ 0.32	\$ 1,596.16
PORTFOLIO,POLY,FASTENERS,ASTD	EA	1500	\$ 0.30	\$ 450.00	EA	1500	\$ 0.30	\$ 450.00

Florence Patton, Principal Buyer  
 Email: pattonf@jccal.org  
 (205) 714-3747  
 Harriett Bell, Buyer  
 Email: bellh@jccal.org  
 (205) 325-8702

NEGOTIATED BID TABULATION

14-21 "GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES"

TWO TONE EXP 13PKT FILE	EA	408	\$ 1.54	\$ 628.32	EA	408	\$ 1.54	\$ 628.32
WALLET,100% REC,LGL,5-1/4,RR	BX	100	\$ 21.62	\$ 2,162.00	BX	100	\$ 21.62	\$ 2,162.00
WALLET,POLY,SMOKE	EA	367	\$ 1.58	\$ 579.86	EA	367	\$ 1.52	\$ 557.84

<b>GROUP 7 PURCHASING TOTALS</b>				<b>\$ 241.14</b>	<b>\$ 59,505.27</b>		<b>\$ 204.81</b>	<b>\$ 55,930.70</b>
<b>BIDDER'S TOTALS</b>				Amt. Unreadable	<b>\$ 59,497.88</b>		<b>\$ 204.78</b>	<b>\$ 55,912.19</b>

	1				2			
	<b>OFFICE DEPOT INC. "Original Bid Price"</b>				<b>OFFICE DEPOT INC. "Negotiated Pricing"</b>			

Bid Group Name	Bid Detail Description	UOM	QTY	PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UOM	QTY	PRICE	EXT. PRICE
<b>GROUP 8 MISCELLANEOUS</b>	AWARDS,CERTIF.HOLDER,NY	PK	155	\$ 4.36	\$ 675.80	PK	155	\$ 3.95	\$ 612.25
	BADGE,CARDREEL,4,ASTD TRNSLCNT	PK	1114	\$ 0.73	\$ 813.22	PK	1114	\$ 0.73	\$ 813.22
	BAND-AIDS,PLASTIC,60/BOX	BX	181	\$ 1.27	\$ 229.87	BX	181	\$ 1.27	\$ 229.87
	CALCULATOR,DESKTOP,STANDARD	EA	1508	\$ 1.66	\$ 2,503.28	EA	1508	\$ 1.66	\$ 2,503.28
	CALCULATOR,FLIP COVER,STANDARD	EA	226	\$ 1.78	\$ 402.28	EA	226	\$ 1.78	\$ 402.28
	CALCULATOR,HANDHELD,8DGT	EA	343	\$ 2.66	\$ 912.38	EA	343	\$ 2.39	\$ 819.77
	CALCULATOR,HANDHELD,SL-300SV	EA	536	\$ 3.63	\$ 1,945.68	EA	536	\$ 2.98	\$ 1,597.28
	CALCULATOR,HANDHELD,TI-503SV	EA	17	\$ 1.85	\$ 31.45	EA	17	\$ 1.85	\$ 31.45
	CALCULATOR,SCIENTIFIC,TI-30XA	EA	800	\$ 6.33	\$ 5,064.00	EA	800	\$ 6.33	\$ 5,064.00
	CALCULATOR,SCNTFC,SLR,TI-30XII	EA	1746	\$ 8.15	\$ 14,229.90	EA	1746	\$ 8.15	\$ 14,229.90
	CALCULATOR,STANDARD,MINI	EA	161	\$ 1.42	\$ 228.62	EA	161	\$ 1.49	\$ 239.89
	CART,COLLAPSIBLE,W/LID,BLACK	EA	170	\$ 14.08	\$ 2,393.60	EA	170	\$ 12.21	\$ 2,075.70
	CLEANER, SCREEN,TWIN PACK	EA	150	\$ 5.95	\$ 892.50	EA	150	\$ 5.95	\$ 892.50
	CLEANER,BOARD,DRY ERASE,1GAL	GA	159	\$ 15.39	\$ 2,447.01	GA	159	\$ 14.44	\$ 2,295.96
	CLEANER,BOARD,DRY ERASE,8 OZ	EA	427	\$ 1.82	\$ 777.14	EA	427	\$ 1.82	\$ 777.14
	CLEANER,DE BOARD,EXPO,22OZ	EA	367	\$ 4.54	\$ 1,666.18	EA	367	\$ 4.54	\$ 1,666.18
	CLIPBOARD,FLT CLIP,LTR,DBR	EA	516	\$ 0.80	\$ 412.80	EA	516	\$ 0.80	\$ 412.80
	CLIPBOARD,LETTER SIZE,2PK	PK	236	\$ 0.97	\$ 228.92	PK	236	\$ 0.97	\$ 228.92
	CLIPBOARD,LTR,9X12-1/2	EA	500	\$ 0.45	\$ 225.00	EA	500	\$ 0.45	\$ 225.00
	CLIPBOARD,OD,3/PK,WOOD	PK	1117	\$ 2.58	\$ 2,881.86	PK	1117	\$ 2.58	\$ 2,881.86
	CLIPBOARD,OD,PLASTIC,2/PK	PK	172	\$ 3.09	\$ 531.48	PK	172	\$ 2.15	\$ 369.80
	CLIPBOARD,PLASTIC,CLEAR	EA	262	\$ 0.98	\$ 256.76	EA	262	\$ 0.90	\$ 235.80
	COVER,DOCUMENT,6PK,BLACK	PK	455	\$ 3.35	\$ 1,524.25	PK	455	\$ 2.96	\$ 1,346.80
	DUSTER,OFFICE DEPOT,10OZ,3PK	PK	141	\$ 5.81	\$ 819.21	PK	141	\$ 5.30	\$ 747.30

Florence Patton, Principal Buyer  
 Email: pattonf@jccal.org  
 (205) 714-3747  
 Harriett Bell, Buyer  
 Email: bellh@jccal.org  
 (205) 325-8702

NEGOTIATED BID TABULATION

14-21 "GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES"

FRAME, 8.5X11 PLASTIC WALL	EA	188	\$ 1.71	\$ 321.48	EA	188	\$ 1.71	\$ 321.48
FRESHENER,AIR,NEUTRA,LYSOL	EA	173	\$ 32.51	\$ 5,624.23	EA	173	\$ 2.70	\$ 467.10
GLOVE,VINL,EXM,PF,M,100BX,WHT	BX	184	\$ 2.62	\$ 482.08	BX	184	\$ 2.62	\$ 482.08
HEADPHONE,EARBUDS,PRTBL DVICE,EB95,W	EA	1708	\$ 7.39	\$ 12,622.12	EA	1708	\$ 3.89	\$ 6,644.12
HEADPHONE,KOSS ED1TC - HEADPHONES	EA	380	\$ 9.77	\$ 3,712.60	EA	380	\$ 7.23	\$ 2,747.40
HEADPHONE,KOSS KPH 7 - HEADPHONES	EA	1372	\$ 3.36	\$ 4,609.92	EA	1372	\$ 3.36	\$ 4,609.92
HEADPHONE,MAXELL,STEREO HEADBAND	EA	646	\$ 3.88	\$ 2,506.48	EA	646	\$ 3.88	\$ 2,506.48
HEADPHONE,ON EAR,ASST	EA	378	\$ 8.95	\$ 3,383.10	EA	378	\$ 9.04	\$ 3,417.12
HEADPHONE,ON-EAR STEREOPHONE IN-LINE	EA	204	\$ 8.08	\$ 1,648.32	EA	204	\$ 6.38	\$ 1,301.52
HEADPHONE,WAGE,BLACK	EA	154	\$ 4.27	\$ 657.58	EA	154	\$ 4.27	\$ 657.58
HEADPHONES,STEREO,MAXELL HP200	EA	294	\$ 4.11	\$ 1,208.34	EA	294	\$ 4.11	\$ 1,208.34
HOLDER,SGN,VERTICAL,8-1/2X11	EA	162	\$ 2.68	\$ 434.16	EA	162	\$ 1.96	\$ 317.52
LMNTNG ROLL,1.5MIL,25X500,2PK	PK	297	\$ 46.93	\$ 13,938.21	PK	297	\$ 25.80	\$ 7,662.60
MOISTENER,FINGERTIP,3/8OZ,3PK	PK	20	\$ 0.73	\$ 14.60	PK	20	\$ 0.73	\$ 14.60
OPENER,LETTER,9,CHROME P	EA	150	\$ 0.28	\$ 42.00	EA	150	\$ 0.28	\$ 42.00
PAPER,ROLL,2-1/4X130,SNGL PLY	PK	40	\$ 2.86	\$ 114.40	PK	40	\$ 2.86	\$ 114.40
PAPER,ROLL,ADD,2.25X150,WHITE	EA	176	\$ 0.23	\$ 40.48	EA	176	\$ 0.23	\$ 40.48
PIN,PUSH,200CT,CLEAR	BX	199	\$ 0.94	\$ 187.06	BX	199	\$ 0.70	\$ 139.30
POSTERBOARD,11X14,WHITE,5PK	PK	177	\$ 0.54	\$ 95.58	PK	177	\$ 0.54	\$ 95.58
POSTERBOARD,22X28,PRIM/FL,5PK	PK	204	\$ 2.14	\$ 436.56	PK	204	\$ 2.14	\$ 436.56
POST-IT FLAGS,SM,ASTD COLORS	PK	255	\$ 2.50	\$ 637.50	PK	255	\$ 2.75	\$ 701.25
POUCH,LAMINATING,LETTER SIZE	PK	1011	\$ 5.34	\$ 5,398.74	PK	1011	\$ 4.90	\$ 4,953.90
PUNCH,1-HOLE,1/4",HANDHELD,CHM	EA	158	\$ 0.33	\$ 52.14	EA	158	\$ 0.33	\$ 52.14
PUNCH,2-3HOLE,ADJ	EA	100	\$ 2.14	\$ 214.00	EA	100	\$ 2.14	\$ 214.00
PUNCH,2HOLE,50SHEETS,BLACK	EA	12	\$ 3.13	\$ 37.56	EA	12	\$ 3.13	\$ 37.56
SPRAY,CLEANING,ANTISTATIC,8OZ	EA	25	\$ 1.92	\$ 48.00	EA	25	\$ 1.10	\$ 27.50
STAPLE REMOVER,BLACK	EA	47	\$ 0.21	\$ 9.87	EA	47	\$ 0.21	\$ 9.87
TOWLETTES,EXPO,MARKERBOARD	EA	263	\$ 4.54	\$ 1,194.02	EA	263	\$ 4.54	\$ 1,194.02
V7 HA100 - HEADPHONES	EA	230	\$ 9.19	\$ 2,113.70	EA	230	\$ 3.05	\$ 701.50
WATERCOLOR SET,W/BRUSH,8 ASTD	ST	232	\$ 1.38	\$ 320.16	ST	232	\$ 1.38	\$ 320.16
WIPES,DISINFECTING,CLOROX,3PK	PK	335	\$ 4.44	\$ 1,487.40	PK	335	\$ 4.44	\$ 1,487.40
WIPES,NATURAL,GRNWRKS,62CT	EA	165	\$ 1.65	\$ 272.25	EA	165	\$ 2.57	\$ 424.05
<b>GROUP 8 PURCHASING TOTALS</b>			<b>\$ 274.40</b>	<b>\$ 105,957.83</b>			<b>\$ 202.62</b>	<b>\$ 84,048.48</b>
<b>BIDDER'S TOTALS</b>			<b>Amt. Unreadable</b>	<b>\$ 105,959.75</b>			<b>\$ 202.63</b>	<b>\$ 84,050.80</b>



Florence Patton, Principal Buyer  
 Email: pattonf@jccal.org  
 (205) 714-3747  
 Harriett Bell, Buyer  
 Email: bellh@jccal.org  
 (205) 325-8702

NEGOTIATED BID TABULATION

14-21 "GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES"

		1				2			
		OFFICE DEPOT INC. "Original Bid Price"				OFFICE DEPOT INC. "Negotiated Pricing"			
Bid Group Name	Bid Detail Description	UOM	QTY	PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UOM	QTY	PRICE	EXT. PRICE
<b>GROUP 9 PADS/ SHEET PROTECTORS/ LABELS</b>	HOLDER,LEAFLET,LIT,CLEAR	EA	25	\$ 0.70	\$ 17.50	EA	25	\$ 0.57	\$ 14.25
	LABEL,ADDR,OD,LSR,3000CT,WHITE	PK	169	\$ 5.64	\$ 953.16	PK	169	\$ 4.68	\$ 790.92
	LABEL,ADDRESS,260 LABELS,WHITE	BX	15	\$ 3.78	\$ 56.70	BX	15	\$ 3.78	\$ 56.70
	LABEL,ADDRESS,RL,1-1/8X3.5	BX	24	\$ 8.57	\$ 205.68	BX	24	\$ 8.57	\$ 205.68
	LABEL,IJ,ADDR,WHT,750PK	PK	170	\$ 4.69	\$ 797.30	PK	170	\$ 4.69	\$ 797.30
	LABEL,LSR,ADDR,WHT,3000CT	BX	449	\$ 12.36	\$ 5,549.64	BX	449	\$ 12.36	\$ 5,549.64
	LABEL,LSR,ADDR,WHT1400CT	BX	25	\$ 39.58	\$ 989.50	BX	25	\$ 14.82	\$ 370.50
	LABEL,LSR,SHIP,WHT,1000CT	BX	18	\$ 12.75	\$ 229.50	BX	18	\$ 12.75	\$ 229.50
	NOTE OD,3X3,YLW,18PK	PK	25	\$ 1.90	\$ 47.50	PK	25	\$ 2.03	\$ 50.75
	NOTE,3X3,POP-UP,DEEP,CLR,12PK	PK	31	\$ 2.40	\$ 74.40	PK	31	\$ 2.29	\$ 70.99
	NOTE,POST-IT,POP-UP,3X3,12PK	PK	270	\$ 9.56	\$ 2,581.20	PK	270	\$ 9.56	\$ 2,581.20
	NOTE,POST-IT,POP-UP,SS,12PK,YW	PK	25	\$ 7.37	\$ 184.25	PK	25	\$ 7.37	\$ 184.25
	NOTE,POST-IT,POP-UP,SS,18PK,CT	PK	261	\$ 14.58	\$ 3,805.38	PK	261	\$ 16.04	\$ 4,186.44
	NOTE,POST-IT,SUPER STICKY,12P	PK	307	\$ 16.39	\$ 5,031.73	PK	307	\$ 16.39	\$ 5,031.73
	NOTE,PSTIT,SSTCKY,3X3,12PK,YEL	PK	74	\$ 6.70	\$ 495.80	PK	74	\$ 6.70	\$ 495.80
	NOTE,PSTIT,SSTCKY,3X3,5PK,NEON	PK	50	\$ 3.51	\$ 175.50	PK	50	\$ 3.51	\$ 175.50
	NOTE,SELF-STICK,OD,12PK,DEEP	PK	14	\$ 2.16	\$ 30.24	PK	14	\$ 2.06	\$ 28.84
	PROTECT,SHEET PROT,OD,HVY,CLR,100/BX	BX	233	\$ 4.01	\$ 934.33	BX	233	\$ 3.40	\$ 792.20
	PROTECT,SHEET PROTECT,OD,STD,CLR,100/B	BX	21	\$ 2.29	\$ 48.09	BX	21	\$ 2.38	\$ 49.98
	PROTECT,SHEET PROTECT,OD,STD,NGLR,100B	BX	308	\$ 3.31	\$ 1,019.48	BX	308	\$ 2.72	\$ 837.76
	PROTECT,SHT,HVYWGHT,100 BOX	BX	521	\$ 4.14	\$ 2,156.94	BX	521	\$ 3.52	\$ 1,833.92
	PROTECT,SHT,OD,HVY,NGL,50/BOX	BX	67	\$ 1.45	\$ 97.15	BX	67	\$ 1.45	\$ 97.15
	QUAD PAD,4"X4"SQ,LTR,6/PK,WHT	PK	201	\$ 3.25	\$ 653.25	PK	201	\$ 3.25	\$ 653.25
R330-YW NOTES POP-UP YEL.	EA	142	\$ 0.63	\$ 89.46	EA	142	\$ 0.63	\$ 89.46	
<b>GROUP 9 PURCHASING TOTALS</b>				<b>\$ 171.72</b>	<b>\$ 26,223.68</b>			<b>\$ 145.52</b>	<b>\$ 25,173.71</b>
<b>BIDDER'S TOTALS</b>				Amt. Unreadable	<b>\$ 26,224.83</b>			<b>\$ 144.54</b>	<b>\$ 24,975.55</b>
		1				2			

Florence Patton, Principal Buyer  
 Email: pattonf@jccal.org  
 (205) 714-3747  
 Harriett Bell, Buyer  
 Email: bellh@jccal.org  
 (205) 325-8702

NEGOTIATED BID TABULATION

14-21 "GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES"

Bid Group Name	Bid Detail Description	OFFICE DEPOT INC. "Original Bid Price"				OFFICE DEPOT INC. "Negotiated Pricing"			
		UOM	QTY	PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UOM	QTY	PRICE	EXT. PRICE
<b>GROUP 10 PENS/ PENCILS/ MARKERS/ CORRECTIONS</b>	CORR,TAPE,CORRECTION,LP DRYLINE,2PK	PK	22	\$ 2.41	\$ 53.02	PK	22	\$ 2.41	\$ 53.02
	CORR,TAPE,CORRECTION,OD,12PK	PK	28	\$ 6.01	\$ 168.28	PK	28	\$ <b>6.12</b>	\$ 171.36
	CORR,TAPE,SIDEWINDER,2PK	PK	46	\$ 1.63	\$ 74.98	PK	46	\$ <b>1.20</b>	\$ 55.20
	FLUID&PEN,LP 2-IN-1 COMBO,2/CD	PK	170	\$ 1.61	\$ 273.70	PK	170	\$ <b>2.24</b>	\$ 380.80
	FLUID,CORR,BOND,WHITE,3/PK	PK	238	\$ 1.81	\$ 430.78	PK	238	\$ 1.81	\$ 430.78
	FLUID,CORRECTION,WHITE	DZ	23	\$ 7.06	\$ 162.38	DZ	23	\$ 7.06	\$ 162.38
	HIGHLIGHTER,12PK,ASSORTED	DZ	614	\$ 4.63	\$ 2,842.82	DZ	614	\$ <b>1.67</b>	\$ 1,025.38
	HIGHLIGHTER,12PK,YELLOW	DZ	50	\$ 1.24	\$ 62.00	DZ	50	\$ 1.24	\$ 62.00
	HIGHLIGHTER,ACCENT,10CT,ASTD	PK	170	\$ 4.94	\$ 839.80	PK	170	\$ 4.94	\$ 839.80
	HIGHLIGHTER,MAJ ACC,YEL	EA	234	\$ 0.37	\$ 86.58	EA	234	\$ 0.37	\$ 86.58
	HIGHLIGHTER,MAJ ACC,YEL,DOZ	DZ	39	\$ 3.22	\$ 125.58	DZ	39	\$ 3.22	\$ 125.58
	HIGHLIGHTER,MAJ ACCENT,ASTD,DZ	DZ	13	\$ 3.22	\$ 41.86	DZ	13	\$ 3.22	\$ 41.86
	HIGHLIGHTER,PCKT,12PK,ASSORTED	PK	269	\$ 4.95	\$ 1,331.55	PK	269	\$ 4.95	\$ 1,331.55
	HIGHLIGHTER,PEN,12PK,ASSORTED	DZ	393	\$ 1.28	\$ 503.04	DZ	393	\$ <b>1.17</b>	\$ 459.81
	HIGHLIGHTER,PEN,12PK,YELLOW	DZ	186	\$ 1.26	\$ 234.36	DZ	186	\$ 1.17	\$ 217.62
	HIGHLIGHTER,PEN,6PK,ASSORTED	PK	2490	\$ 0.59	\$ 1,469.10	PK	2490	\$ <b>0.54</b>	\$ 1,344.60
	LEAD,PENCIL,SOFT,DZ,TICONDEROG	DZ	2257	\$ 1.20	\$ 2,708.40	DZ	2257	\$ 1.20	\$ 2,708.40
	MARKER,ART,SCHOLASTIC,10CT	PK	160	\$ 1.67	\$ 267.20	PK	160	\$ <b>1.20</b>	\$ 192.00
	MARKER,BRDLN,CLSC,CRAYOLA,10PK	PK	996	\$ 2.27	\$ 2,260.92	PK	996	\$ 2.27	\$ 2,260.92
	MARKER,CHART,FLIP,8 COLOR SET	ST	300	\$ 4.61	\$ 1,383.00	ST	300	\$ <b>4.84</b>	\$ 1,452.00
	MARKER,CHISEL TIP,EXPO,DZ,BLK	DZ	521	\$ 9.27	\$ 4,829.67	DZ	521	\$ 9.27	\$ 4,829.67
	MARKER,CHISEL,36PK,ASST	PK	537	\$ 23.30	\$ 12,512.10	PK	537	\$ <b>22.86</b>	\$ 12,275.82
	MARKER,CHISEL,36PK,BLACK	PK	191	\$ 22.99	\$ 4,391.09	PK	191	\$ <b>22.86</b>	\$ 4,366.26
	MARKER,CHISEL,SHARPIE,8/PK,CLR	PK	197	\$ 4.34	\$ 854.98	PK	197	\$ 4.34	\$ 854.98
	MARKER,CLSC,CRAYOLA,8PK,ASTD	PK	1541	\$ 1.35	\$ 2,080.35	PK	1541	\$ 1.35	\$ 2,080.35
	MARKER,DRY ERASE,12PK,ASTD	DZ	162	\$ 2.88	\$ 466.56	DZ	162	\$ <b>2.60</b>	\$ 421.20
	MARKER,DRY ERASE,12PK,BLACK	DZ	250	\$ 2.73	\$ 682.50	DZ	250	\$ <b>2.52</b>	\$ 630.00
	MARKER,DRY ERASE,CHSELTIP,4COL	PK	1924	\$ 3.19	\$ 6,137.56	PK	1924	\$ <b>3.14</b>	\$ 6,041.36
	MARKER,DRY ERASE,EXPO II,BLACK	DZ	199	\$ 9.61	\$ 1,912.39	DZ	199	\$ <b>9.50</b>	\$ 1,890.50
	MARKER,DRYERASE,EXPO,12PK,ASTD	DZ	1561	\$ 6.05	\$ 9,444.05	DZ	1561	\$ 6.05	\$ 9,444.05
	MARKER,DRYERASE,MGNTEC,7PK,ASTD	PK	243	\$ 2.70	\$ 656.10	PK	243	\$ 2.70	\$ 656.10
	MARKER,EXPO 2 CHISEL,ASTD 4PK	PK	316	\$ 2.83	\$ 894.28	PK	316	\$ 2.83	\$ 894.28

Florence Patton, Principal Buyer  
 Email: pattonf@jccal.org  
 (205) 714-3747  
 Harriett Bell, Buyer  
 Email: bellh@jccal.org  
 (205) 325-8702

NEGOTIATED BID TABULATION

14-21 "GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES"

MARKER,EXPO 2,CHISEL,4PK,BLACK	PK	248	\$ 2.83	\$ 701.84	PK	248	\$ 2.83	\$ 701.84
MARKER,EXPO CHSL 8CT WITH ERASR- ASST	CG	230	\$ 6.05	\$ 1,391.50	CG	230	\$ 6.05	\$ 1,391.50
MARKER,EXPO,LOW OD,CHSL,ASST,16P	PK	259	\$ 11.23	\$ 2,908.57	PK	259	\$ 11.23	\$ 2,908.57
MARKER,EXPO,LOWODR,ASST,12PK	PK	261	\$ 7.38	\$ 1,926.18	PK	261	\$ 7.38	\$ 1,926.18
MARKER,EXPO2,CHISEL,8PK,AST	PK	230	\$ 5.74	\$ 1,320.20	PK	230	\$ 5.74	\$ 1,320.20
MARKER,EXPO2,DE,CHSL PT,4PK,ASTD	PK	259	\$ 3.51	\$ 909.09	PK	259	\$ 3.51	\$ 909.09
MARKER,FINE,36PK,BLACK	PK	385	\$ 19.44	\$ 7,484.40	PK	385	\$ 19.44	\$ 7,484.40
MARKER,FLAIR,PM,12CT,ASTD	PK	740	\$ 8.56	\$ 6,334.40	PK	740	\$ 8.56	\$ 6,334.40
MARKER,KIT,EXPO 2 DRY ERASE	EA	206	\$ 12.66	\$ 2,607.96	EA	206	\$ 12.49	\$ 2,572.94
MARKER,LOWODOR,CHSL,8PK,ASST	PK	211	\$ 5.74	\$ 1,211.14	PK	211	\$ 5.74	\$ 1,211.14
MARKER,PERM,UFINE,SHARP,DZ,BLK	DZ	565	\$ 4.68	\$ 2,644.20	DZ	565	\$ 4.68	\$ 2,644.20
MARKER,Q1 MARKERS,WASHABLE,12/BX,AS	BX	442	\$ 37.73	\$ 16,676.66	BX	442	\$ 3.14	\$ 1,387.88
MARKER,SET,FLIP CHART,8 COLOR	PK	154	\$ 4.84	\$ 745.36	PK	154	\$ 4.84	\$ 745.36
MARKER,SET,SCENT,MR SKTCH,SET	ST	249	\$ 2.85	\$ 709.65	ST	249	\$ 2.85	\$ 709.65
MARKER,SHARPIE 36CT FINE BLK BOX	PK	274	\$ 16.30	\$ 4,466.20	PK	274	\$ 16.20	\$ 4,438.80
MARKER,SHARPIE,FINE,12 CLR SET	ST	160	\$ 4.63	\$ 740.80	ST	160	\$ 4.63	\$ 740.80
MARKER,SHARPIE,FINE,12/PK,ASTD	PK	301	\$ 6.27	\$ 1,887.27	PK	301	\$ 6.27	\$ 1,887.27
MARKER,SHARPIE,FINE,24/CD,ASST	PK	383	\$ 11.67	\$ 4,469.61	PK	383	\$ 11.67	\$ 4,469.61
MARKER,SHARPIE,FINE,5/PK,BLACK	PK	232	\$ 2.52	\$ 584.64	PK	232	\$ 2.52	\$ 584.64
MARKER,SHARPIE,FINE,DZ,BLACK	DZ	154	\$ 4.68	\$ 720.72	DZ	154	\$ 4.68	\$ 720.72
MARKER,SHARPIE,TWIN TP,4PK,AST	PK	259	\$ 3.94	\$ 1,020.46	PK	259	\$ 3.74	\$ 968.66
MARKER,WASHABLE,BROAD,8CT,SET	ST	3366	\$ 1.95	\$ 6,563.70	ST	3366	\$ 1.95	\$ 6,563.70
PEN,BALL PT,MEDIUM,STICK,BLK	DZ	2411	\$ 0.82	\$ 1,977.02	DZ	2411	\$ 0.82	\$ 1,977.02
PEN,BALL PT,MEDIUM,STICK,GRN	BX	249	\$ 2.03	\$ 505.47	BX	249	\$ 2.03	\$ 505.47
PEN,BALLPOINT,STAY-PUT,BLACK	EA	325	\$ 1.54	\$ 500.50	EA	325	\$ 0.64	\$ 208.00
PEN,BPNT,ECO,R.STIC,50PK,BLK	PK	177	\$ 2.27	\$ 401.79	PK	177	\$ 2.27	\$ 401.79
PEN,COUNTERFEIT DETECTOR,3PK	PK	26	\$ 2.20	\$ 57.20	PK	26	\$ 2.42	\$ 62.92
PEN,GEL,ROLLER,0.7MM,12/PK,BLK	DZ	25	\$ 1.92	\$ 48.00	DZ	25	\$ 1.92	\$ 48.00
PEN,GEL,UNIBALL,,7MM,12/PK,BLK	DZ	13	\$ 7.98	\$ 103.74	DZ	13	\$ 7.98	\$ 103.74
PEN,GRIP,WB,MED,DZ,BLACK	DZ	501	\$ 0.82	\$ 410.82	DZ	501	\$ 0.82	\$ 410.82
PEN,PM,INKJOY,GEL,0.7,14CD,AST	PK	205	\$ 14.97	\$ 3,068.85	PK	205	\$ 13.31	\$ 2,728.55
PEN,POROUS,MED PT,DOZEN,ASTD	DZ	198	\$ 2.45	\$ 485.10	DZ	198	\$ 2.45	\$ 485.10
PEN,RETRACT,G-2,BK,FN	DZ	24	\$ 7.12	\$ 170.88	DZ	24	\$ 7.12	\$ 170.88
PEN,RETRACTABLE,SOFTFEEL,BLACK	DZ	40	\$ 2.78	\$ 111.20	DZ	40	\$ 2.78	\$ 111.20
PEN,ROLLER,FINE,G2,4/PK,BLACK	PK	185	\$ 2.95	\$ 545.75	PK	185	\$ 2.95	\$ 545.75
PEN,ROUND STIC,BIC,60CT,BLACK	BX	424	\$ 2.73	\$ 1,158.37	BX	424	\$ 2.73	\$ 1,158.37

Florence Patton, Principal Buyer  
 Email: pattonf@jccal.org  
 (205) 714-3747  
 Harriett Bell, Buyer  
 Email: bellh@jccal.org  
 (205) 325-8702

NEGOTIATED BID TABULATION

14-21 "GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES"

PEN,RT,GEL,G2,1.0MM,DZ,BLACK	DZ	28	\$ 7.13	\$ 199.64	DZ	28	\$ 7.13	\$ 199.64
PEN,RT,LIQ,RB,V5,XFINE,DZ,BLK	DZ	39	\$ 8.66	\$ 337.74	DZ	39	\$ 8.66	\$ 337.74
PEN,RT,SFT GRP,MED,BLK,12PK	DZ	22	\$ 2.01	\$ 44.22	DZ	22	\$ 2.01	\$ 44.22
PEN,UNIBALL,GEL IMPACT,BLACK	DZ	19	\$ 12.50	\$ 237.50	DZ	19	\$ 12.50	\$ 237.50
PEN,UNI-GEL GRIP,MEDIUM,BLACK	DZ	15	\$ 6.86	\$ 102.90	DZ	15	\$ 6.86	\$ 102.90
PEN,WRTBROS STCK,60PK,BE	PK	189	\$ 3.61	\$ 682.29	PK	189	\$ 3.61	\$ 682.29
PEN,WRTBROS STICK,60PK,BK	PK	435	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,435.50	PK	435	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,435.50
PENCIL,#2 POLY LEAD,DISP,12/PK	DZ	71	\$ 1.78	\$ 126.38	DZ	71	\$ 1.78	\$ 126.38
PENCIL,#2,OD,12/PK	DZ	1387	\$ 0.56	\$ 776.72	DZ	1387	\$ 0.50	\$ 693.50
PENCIL,#2,OD,72/BX	BX	1802	\$ 2.40	\$ 4,324.80	BX	1802	\$ 2.40	\$ 4,324.80
PENCIL,#2,OD,PRESHARP,DZ,YLW	DZ	724	\$ 1.41	\$ 1,020.84	DZ	724	\$ 0.79	\$ 571.96
PENCIL,#2,TICONDEROGA,48BX,YLW	BX	573	\$ 4.39	\$ 2,515.47	BX	573	\$ 4.39	\$ 2,515.47
PENCIL,BIC MECHANICAL,24/PK	PK	812	\$ 2.44	\$ 1,981.28	PK	812	\$ 2.44	\$ 1,981.28
PENCIL,BIC,DZ,5MM	DZ	325	\$ 1.61	\$ 523.25	DZ	325	\$ 1.61	\$ 523.25
PENCIL,CLRD,SCHOLASTIC,24PK	PK	1673	\$ 2.56	\$ 4,282.88	PK	1673	\$ 1.64	\$ 2,743.72
PENCIL,COLOR,8/ST,AST	ST	180	\$ 1.21	\$ 217.80	ST	180	\$ 1.18	\$ 212.40
PENCIL,COLORED,CRAYOLA,12BX	BX	8306	\$ 1.02	\$ 8,472.12	BX	8306	\$ 1.02	\$ 8,472.12
PENCIL,COLORED,ERASABLE,12CT	PK	434	\$ 1.76	\$ 763.84	PK	434	\$ 1.76	\$ 763.84
PENCIL,COLORED,SCHOLASTIC,12P	PK	689	\$ 0.77	\$ 530.53	PK	689	\$ 0.77	\$ 530.53
PENCIL,LEAD,TICONDEROGA,SOFT	DZ	5381	\$ 1.03	\$ 5,542.43	DZ	5381	\$ 1.03	\$ 5,542.43
PENCIL,MECHANIC,MEDIUM,36BX	BX	194	\$ 5.99	\$ 1,162.06	BX	194	\$ 5.99	\$ 1,162.06
PENCIL,MECHANICAL GRIP,7MM	DZ	160	\$ 3.23	\$ 516.80	DZ	160	\$ 3.09	\$ 494.40
PENCIL,MECHANICAL,0.7M,12/BOX	DZ	197	\$ 1.70	\$ 334.90	DZ	197	\$ 1.83	\$ 360.51
PENCIL,PRESHARPENED, #2,DZ	DZ	336	\$ 0.72	\$ 241.92	DZ	336	\$ 0.72	\$ 241.92
PENCIL,TIC #2 PRESHARP,YL	BX	921	\$ 5.01	\$ 4,614.21	BX	921	\$ 4.56	\$ 4,199.76
PENCIL,TIC #2,24/BX,YELLOW CLR	BX	210	\$ 2.98	\$ 625.80	BX	210	\$ 2.98	\$ 625.80
PENCIL,TIC,#2,18/BX,YELLOW	BX	329	\$ 2.38	\$ 783.02	BX	329	\$ 2.38	\$ 783.02
PENCIL,WARRIOR,BEROL,MED SOFT	DZ	753	\$ 0.82	\$ 617.46	DZ	753	\$ 0.82	\$ 617.46
PENCIL,WD CASE, YELLOW,144CT	PK	1058	\$ 7.79	\$ 8,241.82	PK	1058	\$ 7.79	\$ 8,241.82
<b>GROUP 10 PURCHASING TOTALS</b>			<b>\$ 482.63</b>	<b>\$ 189,006.34</b>			<b>\$ 438.78</b>	<b>\$ 168,093.59</b>
<b>BIDDER'S TOTALS</b>			<b>\$ 482.63</b>	<b>\$ 189,008.71</b>			<b>\$ 438.78</b>	<b>\$ 168,093.90</b>
			<b>1</b>		<b>2</b>			
			<b>OFFICE DEPOT INC. "Original Bid Price"</b>		<b>OFFICE DEPOT INC. "Negotiated Pricing"</b>			

Florence Patton, Principal Buyer  
 Email: pattonf@jccal.org  
 (205) 714-3747  
 Harriett Bell, Buyer  
 Email: bellh@jccal.org  
 (205) 325-8702

NEGOTIATED BID TABULATION

14-21 "GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES"

Bid Group Name	Bid Detail Description	UOM	QTY	PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UOM	QTY	PRICE	EXT. PRICE
<b>GROUP 11 SCHOOL SUPPLIES</b>	BOARD,DISPLAY,TRFLD,36X48,WHT	EA	185	\$ 2.02	\$ 373.70	EA	185	\$ 1.95	\$ 360.75
	BOARD,DRYERASE,9X12,WE	EA	182	\$ 1.81	\$ 329.42	EA	182	\$ 1.77	\$ 322.14
	BOOK,CLASS RECORD BOOK	EA	176	\$ 3.57	\$ 628.32	EA	176	\$ 6.76	\$ 1,189.76
	BOOK,COMP,SQ DL3SUB120CT	EA	606	\$ 1.49	\$ 902.94	EA	606	\$ 1.49	\$ 902.94
	BOOK,COMP,100SH,WD,9.75X7.5,MB	EA	30269	\$ 0.52	\$ 15,739.88	EA	30269	\$ 0.52	\$ 15,739.88
	BOOK,COMP,GRPH,4Q,9.75X7.5,100C	EA	9885	\$ 0.57	\$ 5,634.45	EA	9885	\$ 0.49	\$ 4,843.65
	BOOK,COMP,JOURNAL,COMP,PRIMARY,100SH	EA	853	\$ 1.82	\$ 1,552.46	EA	853	\$ 1.82	\$ 1,552.46
	BOOK,COMP,MRB,CR,9.75X7.5,100CT	EA	9195	\$ 0.51	\$ 4,689.45	EA	9195	\$ 0.51	\$ 4,689.45
	BOOK,COMP,PRIMARY,RULED,100SHT	EA	384	\$ 0.55	\$ 211.20	EA	384	\$ 0.55	\$ 211.20
	BOOK,COMP,PRM,RULED,9.75X7.5	EA	7585	\$ 0.55	\$ 4,171.75	EA	7585	\$ 0.55	\$ 4,171.75
	BOOK,COMP,QUAD/CR,100S	EA	395	\$ 0.89	\$ 351.55	EA	395	\$ 0.68	\$ 268.60
	BOOK,COMP,UR/WR,9.75X7.5,100S	EA	355	\$ 0.57	\$ 202.35	EA	355	\$ 0.57	\$ 202.35
	BOOK,COMP,WR,100S,3PK	PK	4620	\$ 1.41	\$ 6,514.20	PK	4620	\$ 1.41	\$ 6,514.20
	BOOK,COMP,WR,6.875X8.5,40S	EA	6551	\$ 0.27	\$ 1,768.77	EA	6551	\$ 0.27	\$ 1,768.77
	BOOK,COMP100SHT,WR,9.75X7.5AST	EA	1037	\$ 0.74	\$ 767.38	EA	1037	\$ 0.74	\$ 767.38
	BOOK,MEMO,WRBND,TOP,CR,60S,12	PK	115	\$ 1.47	\$ 169.05	PK	115	\$ 1.12	\$ 128.80
	BOX,PENCIL,BASIC	EA	143	\$ 0.66	\$ 94.38	EA	143	\$ 0.66	\$ 94.38
	BOX,PENCIL,REG,CLEAR	EA	248	\$ 0.97	\$ 240.56	EA	248	\$ 0.91	\$ 225.68
	CRAYOLA,16CT CRAYON	BX	163	\$ 27.42	\$ 4,469.46	BX	163	\$ 1.71	\$ 278.73
	CRAYON,3-5/8",CRAYOLA,24/BOX	BX	8483	\$ 0.88	\$ 7,465.04	BX	8483	\$ 0.88	\$ 7,465.04
	CRAYON,CRAYOLA,24CT,ASSORTED	EA	661	\$ 1.07	\$ 707.27	EA	661	\$ 1.07	\$ 707.27
	CRAYON,SCHOLASTIC, REG 24CT	BX	311	\$ 0.50	\$ 155.50	BX	311	\$ 0.50	\$ 155.50
	ERASER, MAGNETIC, DRY ERASE	EA	524	\$ 0.83	\$ 434.92	EA	524	\$ 0.77	\$ 403.48
	ERASER,CAP,RED,12/PK	PK	1232	\$ 0.12	\$ 147.84	PK	1232	\$ 0.10	\$ 123.20
	ERASER,DRY ERASE,EXPO	EA	2358	\$ 1.46	\$ 3,442.68	EA	2358	\$ 1.46	\$ 3,442.68
	ERASER,DRY,EXPO,REFILLABLE	EA	228	\$ 3.05	\$ 695.40	EA	228	\$ 3.05	\$ 695.40
	ERASER,MEDIUM,PINK PEARL,24/BX	BX	194	\$ 6.42	\$ 1,245.48	BX	194	\$ 6.59	\$ 1,278.46
	ERASER,PCL,LRG,PNK PEARL,3/PK	PK	277	\$ 1.00	\$ 277.00	PK	277	\$ 1.00	\$ 277.00
	ERASER,PCL,MED,PNK PEARL,3PK	PK	399	\$ 0.82	\$ 327.18	PK	399	\$ 0.82	\$ 327.18
	ERASER,PENCIL,CAP,144BOX	BX	255	\$ 0.92	\$ 234.60	BX	255	\$ 0.83	\$ 211.65
	ERASERS,BEVL,3PK,PINK	PK	309	\$ 0.26	\$ 80.34	PK	309	\$ 0.21	\$ 64.89
	GLUE,ALL PURPOSE,4OZ	EA	167	\$ 1.07	\$ 178.69	EA	167	\$ 1.07	\$ 178.69
	GLUE,ALL PURPOSE,NEW FORM,4OZ	EA	311	\$ 0.86	\$ 267.46	EA	311	\$ 0.86	\$ 267.46
GLUE,REFILLS,STICK,GLUE,GLUEGUN	PK	233	\$ 4.46	\$ 1,039.18	PK	233	\$ 4.46	\$ 1,039.18	

Florence Patton, Principal Buyer  
 Email: pattonf@jccal.org  
 (205) 714-3747  
 Harriett Bell, Buyer  
 Email: bellh@jccal.org  
 (205) 325-8702

NEGOTIATED BID TABULATION

14-21 "GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES"

GLUE,SCHOOL,1-1/4 OZ,WE	EA	175	\$ 0.59	\$ 103.25	EA	175	\$ 0.53	\$ 92.75
GLUE,SCHOOL,4OZ	EA	1728	\$ 0.80	\$ 1,382.40	EA	1728	\$ 0.57	\$ 984.96
GLUE,SCHOOL,ELMERS,4OZ	EA	1361	\$ 0.34	\$ 462.74	EA	1361	\$ 0.34	\$ 462.74
GLUE,STK,ELMERS,OFFICE,22G,12C	PK	852	\$ 6.56	\$ 5,589.12	PK	852	\$ 5.28	\$ 4,498.56
GLUESTICK,,32 OZ,12/PK,CLEAR	PK	205	\$ 1.72	\$ 352.60	PK	205	\$ 1.52	\$ 311.60
GLUESTICK,CLASSROOM,30/PK	PK	1039	\$ 6.43	\$ 6,680.77	PK	1039	\$ 6.80	\$ 7,065.20
GLUESTICK,CLASSROOM,30PK,PRPL	PK	266	\$ 10.01	\$ 2,662.66	PK	266	\$ 8.63	\$ 2,295.58
GLUESTICK,OFFC.,.77OZ,3/PK,CLR	PK	175	\$ 1.80	\$ 315.00	PK	175	\$ 1.97	\$ 344.75
GLUESTICK,SCHL,6+2 PK,PRPL	PK	298	\$ 2.32	\$ 691.36	PK	298	\$ 1.97	\$ 587.06
NOTEBOOK,100CT,1SUBJ,CR,5-STAR	EA	230	\$ 1.98	\$ 455.40	EA	230	\$ 1.98	\$ 455.40
NOTEBOOK,3-SUB POLY WR 150CT	EA	157	\$ 1.38	\$ 216.66	EA	157	\$ 1.40	\$ 219.80
NOTEBOOK,5SUBJECT,AST	EA	146	\$ 6.82	\$ 995.72	EA	146	\$ 6.82	\$ 995.72
NOTEBOOK,6PK,1SUBJ,COLLEGE RLD	PK	278	\$ 3.46	\$ 961.88	PK	278	\$ 3.03	\$ 842.34
NOTEBOOK,COMPOSITION,8.5X7	EA	219	\$ 0.65	\$ 142.35	EA	219	\$ 0.65	\$ 142.35
NOTEBOOK,EXAM,WIRELESS,OD VALU	EA	383	\$ 0.19	\$ 72.77	EA	383	\$ 0.19	\$ 72.77
NOTEBOOK,FS TREND,WR,8X10.5,WHITE	EA	629	\$ 2.12	\$ 1,333.48	EA	629	\$ 2.12	\$ 1,333.48
NOTEBOOK,FS TRND,200C,WR10.5X8	EA	188	\$ 4.22	\$ 793.36	EA	188	\$ 4.22	\$ 793.36
NOTEBOOK,POLY,3S,CR,150,11X8.5	EA	363	\$ 4.18	\$ 1,517.34	EA	363	\$ 4.18	\$ 1,517.34
NOTEBOOK,POLY,WB,CR,5SUB	EA	481	\$ 5.22	\$ 2,510.82	EA	481	\$ 5.22	\$ 2,510.82
NOTEBOOK,S TREND,8X10.5,WR,150CT	EA	155	\$ 4.37	\$ 677.35	EA	155	\$ 4.52	\$ 700.60
NOTEBOOK,SPL,1SB,100,CR,8.5X11	EA	288	\$ 0.81	\$ 233.28	EA	288	\$ 0.87	\$ 250.56
NOTEBOOK,SPRL,70S,WD,6P,10.5X8	PK	2582	\$ 2.47	\$ 6,377.54	PK	2582	\$ 2.37	\$ 6,119.34
NOTEBOOK,SRL,3S,120S,WR,10.5X8	EA	749	\$ 1.53	\$ 1,145.97	EA	749	\$ 1.11	\$ 831.39
NOTEBOOK,SRL,5S,180C,CR,11X8.5	EA	3548	\$ 1.76	\$ 6,244.48	EA	3548	\$ 1.60	\$ 5,676.80
NOTEBOOK,SRL,5S,180S,WR,10.5X8	EA	931	\$ 1.23	\$ 1,145.13	EA	931	\$ 1.23	\$ 1,145.13
NOTEBOOK,WIRELESS,CR,11X9,80S	EA	429	\$ 1.15	\$ 493.35	EA	429	\$ 0.70	\$ 300.30
NOTEBOOK,WRLS,QR,4X4,5X5,80S	EA	2593	\$ 0.76	\$ 1,970.68	EA	2593	\$ 0.67	\$ 1,737.31
PAD,3M POST IT EASEL PAD	CT	247	\$ 24.09	\$ 5,950.23	CT	247	\$ 24.09	\$ 5,950.23
PAD,EASEL,25X30.5,WHT,POST-IT	PD	142	\$ 13.29	\$ 1,887.18	PD	142	\$ 13.29	\$ 1,887.18
PAD,EASEL,SELF STCK,25X30,WHT	PK	346	\$ 65.30	\$ 22,593.80	PK	346	\$ 65.30	\$ 22,593.80
PAD,PERF,5X8,LGL,WHT,RLD,12PK	DZ	170	\$ 2.29	\$ 389.30	DZ	170	\$ 1.85	\$ 314.50
PAD,PERF,8.5X11,OD,LGL RLD,12P	DZ	95	\$ 3.57	\$ 339.15	DZ	95	\$ 3.57	\$ 339.15
PAD,STENO,6X9,GREGG,DOZ,70SHT	DZ	48	\$ 3.67	\$ 176.16	DZ	48	\$ 3.67	\$ 176.16
PAD,STENO,70CT.,GREGG RULE, WHI	DZ	37	\$ 4.99	\$ 184.63	DZ	37	\$ 4.36	\$ 161.32
PAPER,CONST,9X12,50PK,HLDY GRN	PK	400	\$ 0.64	\$ 256.00	PK	400	\$ 0.64	\$ 256.00
PAPER,CONST,9X12,50SHTS,BLACK	PK	849	\$ 0.69	\$ 585.81	PK	849	\$ 0.69	\$ 585.81

Florence Patton, Principal Buyer  
 Email: pattonf@jccal.org  
 (205) 714-3747  
 Harriett Bell, Buyer  
 Email: bellh@jccal.org  
 (205) 325-8702

NEGOTIATED BID TABULATION

14-21 "GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES"

PAPER,CONST,9X12,50SHTS,BLUE	PK	345	\$ 0.65	\$ 224.25	PK	345	\$ 0.65	\$ 224.25
PAPER,CONST,9X12,50SHTS,YELLOW	PK	331	\$ 0.69	\$ 228.39	PK	331	\$ 0.69	\$ 228.39
PAPER,CONST,9X12,BROWN	PK	216	\$ 0.69	\$ 149.04	PK	216	\$ 0.69	\$ 149.04
PAPER,CONST,9X12,HOLIDAY RED	PK	448	\$ 0.82	\$ 367.36	PK	448	\$ 0.82	\$ 367.36
PAPER,CONST,9X12,ORN	PK	193	\$ 0.67	\$ 129.31	PK	193	\$ 0.67	\$ 129.31
PAPER,CONST,9X12,PINK	PK	288	\$ 0.64	\$ 184.32	PK	288	\$ 0.64	\$ 184.32
PAPER,CONST,9X12,WHT	PK	259	\$ 0.85	\$ 220.15	PK	259	\$ 0.89	\$ 230.51
PAPER,CONST,BLACK,9X12	PK	287	\$ 1.18	\$ 338.66	PK	287	\$ 1.30	\$ 373.10
PAPER,CONST,LIME,9X12	PK	195	\$ 1.28	\$ 249.60	PK	195	\$ 1.28	\$ 249.60
PAPER,CONST,ORN,9X12	PK	178	\$ 1.21	\$ 215.38	PK	178	\$ 1.30	\$ 231.40
PAPER,CONST,PURP,9X12	PK	218	\$ 1.32	\$ 287.76	PK	218	\$ 1.32	\$ 287.76
PAPER,CONST,TURQ,9X12	PK	161	\$ 1.66	\$ 267.26	PK	161	\$ 1.53	\$ 246.33
PAPER,CONST,WHITE,9X12	PK	326	\$ 1.21	\$ 394.46	PK	326	\$ 1.30	\$ 423.80
PAPER,CONST,WHT,12X18	PK	179	\$ 2.39	\$ 427.81	PK	179	\$ 2.60	\$ 465.40
PAPER,CONST,YEL,9X12	PK	140	\$ 1.19	\$ 166.60	PK	140	\$ 1.30	\$ 182.00
PAPER,CONSTR,9X12,VIOLET	PK	150	\$ 0.65	\$ 97.50	PK	150	\$ 0.65	\$ 97.50
PAPER,FILLER,8X10.5,WR,500SH	RM	684	\$ 3.94	\$ 2,694.96	RM	684	\$ 3.30	\$ 2,257.20
PAPER,FILLER,CR,10.5X8,3H,150S	PK	11438	\$ 0.52	\$ 5,947.76	PK	11438	\$ 0.52	\$ 5,947.76
PAPER,FILLER,CR,500SH,16#,WHT	RM	442	\$ 1.84	\$ 813.28	RM	442	\$ 1.84	\$ 813.28
PAPER,FILLER,QUAD,RU,3HP,REAM	PK	163	\$ 2.51	\$ 409.13	PK	163	\$ 2.51	\$ 409.13
PAPER,FILLER,WR,10.5X8,150CT	PK	7132	\$ 0.55	\$ 3,922.60	PK	7132	\$ 0.55	\$ 3,922.60
PAPER,FLR,11X8.5,CR,150CT,3HP	PK	5860	\$ 0.65	\$ 3,809.00	PK	5860	\$ 0.65	\$ 3,809.00
PAPER,FLR,3HP,WR,500SH,11X8.5	RM	598	\$ 1.88	\$ 1,124.24	RM	598	\$ 1.88	\$ 1,124.24
PAPER,FLR,RLD,QUAD,8X10.5,80PK	PK	784	\$ 0.49	\$ 384.16	PK	784	\$ 0.47	\$ 368.48
POSTERBOARD,22X28,WHITE,10PK	PK	1272	\$ 0.93	\$ 1,182.96	PK	1272	\$ 0.93	\$ 1,182.96
POUCH,PENCIL,CLEAR	EA	489	\$ 0.34	\$ 166.26	EA	489	\$ 0.29	\$ 141.81
POUCH,PENCIL,POUCH,FRONT CLEAR VIEW	EA	264	\$ 0.68	\$ 179.52	EA	264	\$ 0.69	\$ 182.16
POUCH,PENCIL,POUCH,FRONT MESH	EA	13134	\$ 0.78	\$ 10,244.52	EA	13134	\$ 0.70	\$ 9,193.80
POUCH,PENCIL,WINDOW,PRIM,ASTD	EA	2465	\$ 0.85	\$ 2,095.25	EA	2465	\$ 0.69	\$ 1,700.85
REFILL,PEN,STAY-PUT,BLACK	EA	292	\$ 0.34	\$ 99.28	EA	292	\$ 0.34	\$ 99.28
RULER, WOOD 12" W/M	EA	387	\$ 0.83	\$ 321.21	EA	387	\$ 0.60	\$ 232.20
RULER,JEWEL CLRS,12"PLSTC	EA	164	\$ 0.34	\$ 55.76	EA	164	\$ 0.34	\$ 55.76
RULER,OD,12" ACRYLIC,CLEAR,	EA	241	\$ 2.78	\$ 669.98	EA	241	\$ 1.42	\$ 342.22
RULER,OD,12",FLEXIBLE	EA	159	\$ 1.19	\$ 189.21	EA	159	\$ 0.84	\$ 133.56
RULER,W/BNDR HOLES,12",PLSTC,A	EA	3088	\$ 0.48	\$ 1,482.24	EA	3088	\$ 0.28	\$ 864.64
SCISSORS,BLUNT TIP,ASTD	EA	316	\$ 0.81	\$ 255.96	EA	316	\$ 0.81	\$ 255.96

Florence Patton, Principal Buyer  
 Email: pattonf@jccal.org  
 (205) 714-3747  
 Harriett Bell, Buyer  
 Email: bellh@jccal.org  
 (205) 325-8702

NEGOTIATED BID TABULATION

14-21 "GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES"

SCISSORS,BLUNT,SCISSORS 5 INCH 2 PACK	EA	311	\$ 0.44	\$ 136.84	EA	311	\$ 0.44	\$ 136.84	
SCISSORS,IZONE BENT SCISSOR 2PACK 7"	EA	195	\$ 0.86	\$ 167.70	EA	195	\$ 0.86	\$ 167.70	
SCISSORS,KIDS POINTED SCISSORS 5IN 2PK	PK	364	\$ 0.99	\$ 360.36	PK	364	\$ 0.99	\$ 360.36	
SCISSORS,KIDS,BLUNT TIP,5",AST	EA	2807	\$ 0.82	\$ 2,301.74	EA	2807	\$ 0.82	\$ 2,301.74	
SCISSORS,POINT TIP,KIDS,5",AST	EA	555	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,248.75	EA	555	\$ 1.65	\$ 915.75	
SCISSORS,POINT,MICROBAN,5"	EA	268	\$ 0.63	\$ 168.84	EA	268	\$ 0.62	\$ 166.16	
SCISSORS,POINTED TIP,ASTD	EA	227	\$ 0.81	\$ 183.87	EA	227	\$ 0.81	\$ 183.87	
SCISSORS,STRT,8",2/PK,BLK	PK	59	\$ 0.70	\$ 41.30	PK	59	\$ 0.70	\$ 41.30	
SHARPENER,PENCIL,FORAY,DBHOLE	EA	180	\$ 1.33	\$ 239.40	EA	180	\$ 0.62	\$ 111.60	
SHARPENER,PENCIL,MNL,2 HL,ASTD	EA	792	\$ 1.33	\$ 1,053.36	EA	792	\$ 0.62	\$ 491.04	
SHARPENER,PENCIL,PLASTIC	EA	258	\$ 0.26	\$ 67.08	EA	258	\$ 0.26	\$ 67.08	
SHARPENER,PENCIL,SCHOOL PRO	EA	963	\$ 20.37	\$ 19,616.31	EA	963	\$ 19.14	\$ 18,431.82	
SHARPENER,X-ACTO,TEACHER PRO	EA	323	\$ 23.62	\$ 7,629.26	EA	323	\$ 23.10	\$ 7,461.30	
<b>GROUP 11 PURCHASING TOTALS</b>			<b>\$ 359.17</b>	<b>\$ 216,609.51</b>				<b>\$ 324.01</b>	<b>\$ 203,365.63</b>
<b>BIDDER'S TOTALS</b>				<b>\$ 216,607.16</b>				<b>\$ 323.97</b>	<b>\$ 203,245.58</b>
				<b>1</b>	<b>2</b>				
				<b>OFFICE DEPOT INC. "Original Bid Price"</b>	<b>OFFICE DEPOT INC. "Negotiated Pricing"</b>				
<b>Bid Group Name</b>	<b>Bid Detail Description</b>	<b>UOM</b>	<b>QTY</b>	<b>PRICE</b>	<b>EXT. PRICE</b>	<b>UOM</b>	<b>QTY</b>	<b>PRICE</b>	<b>EXT. PRICE</b>
<b>GROUP 12 STORAGE BOXES</b>	BIN,WEAVE,MEDIUM,BLACK	EA	261	\$ 2.72	\$ 709.92	EA	261	\$ 2.72	\$ 709.92
	BOX,OMNI,6.5QT,4PK	PK	394	\$ 7.12	\$ 2,805.28	PK	394	\$ 7.12	\$ 2,805.28
	BOX,STORAGE,9 LITER,CLEAR	EA	352	\$ 4.04	\$ 1,422.08	EA	352	\$ 4.04	\$ 1,422.08
<b>GROUP 12 PURCHASING TOTALS</b>			<b>\$ 13.88</b>	<b>\$ 4,937.28</b>				<b>\$ 13.88</b>	<b>\$ 4,937.28</b>
<b>BIDDER'S TOTALS</b>			<b>\$ 13.88</b>	<b>\$ 4,936.10</b>				<b>\$ 13.88</b>	<b>\$ 4,937.28</b>
<b>GRAND TOTAL FOR GROUPS 1-12</b>				<b>PURCHASING TOTALS</b>				<b>\$ 600,840.08</b>	
				<b>BIDDER'S TOTALS</b>				<b>\$ 600,502.44</b>	